

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0220-17, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Agreements with LexArts (\$1,000), Living Arts and Science Center (\$475), Carnegie Center for Literacy & Learning (\$725) Phoenix Rising of Lexington Ky, Inc. (\$900), The Lexington Woman's Club, Inc. (\$500), Squire Oak Home Owner's Association (\$775), Seedleaf (\$2,250) and United Way of the Bluegrass (\$625) for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

Organization:

LexArts

161 N. Mill Street

Lexington, KY 40507

Alma Kajtazovic

Purpose:

To support Art Connects 6th Annual "Paint the Town" event.

Amount:

\$1,000.00

Organization:

Living Arts and Science Center 362 N. Martin Luther King Blvd. Lexington, KY 40508

Christina Bell

Purpose:

To support the LASC's scholarship fund for at-risk and underserved youth.

Amount:

\$475.00

Organization:

Carnegie Center for Literacy & Learning 251 W. Second Street Lexington, KY 40507

Neil Chethik **Purpose:**

To assist with the purchase of downtown street banners for the KY Writers Hall of Fame.

Amount:

\$725.00

Organization:

Phoenix Rising of Lexington KY, Inc.

PO Box 11834

Lexington, KY 40578-1834

File #: 0220-17, Version: 1

Howard Myers

Purpose:

To assist with the cost of a reception at Keeneland on April 25, 2017.

Amount:

\$900.00

Organization:

The Lexington Woman's Club, Inc.

1265 Higbee Mill Road

Lexington, KY 40503

Sandy Kyle

Purpose:

To support the Lexington Woman's Club clothing center, which provides clothing to women and children at no cost.

Amount:

\$500.00

Organization:

Squire Oak HOA

PO Box 24002

Lexington, KY 40524

Drew Connors

Purpose:

To assist with tree maintenance and cleanup of the neighborhood park.

Amount:

\$775.00

Organization:

Seedleaf

501 W. Sixth, Unit 250

Lexington, KY 40508

Ryan Koch

Purpose:

To assist with the expense of installing a frost free water spigot on the farm and an access gate.

Amount:

\$2,250.00

Organization:

United Way of the Bluegrass

100 Midland Avenue, Suite 300

Lexington, KY 40508

William W. Farmer

Purpose:

To support the Women United Steering Committee's Women of the Bluegrass Summit.

Amount:

\$625.00

File #: 0220-17, Version: 1
·
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:
Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and
hereby is authorized to execute the Agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference, LexArts, Living Arts and Science Center, Carnegie Center for Literacy & Learning, Phoenix Rising
of Lexington KY, Inc., The Lexington Woman's Club, Inc., Squire Oak Home Owner's Association, Seedleaf
and United Way of the Bluegrass, for the Office of the Urban County Council
Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to
LexArts (\$1,000.00), Living Arts and Science Center (\$475.00), Carnegie Center for Literacy & Learning
(\$725.00), Phoenix Rising of Lexington KY, Inc. (\$900.00), The Lexington Woman's Club, Inc. (\$500.00),
Squire Oak Home Owner's Association (\$775.00), Seedleaf (\$2,250.00) and United Way of the Bluegrass
(\$625.00), from account #1101 121002 71299, from various Council Districts, pursuant to the terms of the
Agreements.
Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:
MAYOR
ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL